3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-21-002932 osMAR2021 | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TcR-22-128899 iz 177 1 ar
D1 ECR-22-140674 2IMAY2022 | FJ YY
2836797 -1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D2 | ECR-22-144764 0402022 | FJ | JAH
28367977 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2836797-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /g
. . MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836797-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836797-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836797-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE [2.90 mm [.114] 0
INSUL - -
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ;UCTIONS|!!
- - - - - 2844950 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 1290
-2l 202 2 2 21680831 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
-] | | | 1633782-8  |FENCE 1267
-] | | | 1803078-4  |[SPACER PRECISION 1259
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION A - i i - 1196411 "EED CAN. AIR FEED 548
TERMINAL NAME: OUTER SOCKET CONTACT 180° MATE-AX RG174 - 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::SLj& TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - - | 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - - | - 2844940 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL 114-94413 - - Nl - | 1] | | | 3-1752354-3 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 1180
appl 1caTon@E&d ST T T 1T [ 17| 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 IR
SPECIFICATION - - AT9106 - 1 1 1 1 1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] | | | 1752353-2  [GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
-] | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - |REF|REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
2298494- 1 -] | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
-] | | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
-] | | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
L : -] | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE = [CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ : : |
STZE T mm [ INCH] I REFERENCE SETTING ? ? ? ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
0174 2 0047003 L 11847~ 0011 _— - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 160
DACAR 462 OR DACAR 300[3.00+/-0.03 [.118+/-.001] 7.2 vyt vyt 0-18022-0  (SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 109
-] | | | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 156
-4 4 4 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
- | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS K M3.5 157
-] | | | 1-1901681-9 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
|“||m| Zﬁl -2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | - | 2119652 -1 FEED CAM, PRE FELED 148
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | | | 1803583-9  |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
Zél Rf§§R395%§§§i§HEfpﬁﬁﬁ§§%§§‘ON SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION T | | | 1803515-2 RAM ASSEMBLY . SF ATLANTIC 144
" -] | | | 1803602-2  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 14
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, -] w | | 1722378-4  |[TERMINAL SUPPORT. HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE | 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S S c0795657>  |RR, BHOL, RoHS (M4 X cO) IS
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ e leje e |2 c-c844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE : 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L | | | 1558883 SPACER, CRIMPER : 28
DOCUMENT 101 -35000 . -] | | | 1-1320928-8 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 12
THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS § - - |
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248. c el e e 1-18028-¢ |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] | | | 2119533~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
N - 1T | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR TERMINATOR WITH SPLIT-CYCLE POSITION. - | W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
ol LT vl POSITION e UPPER UT - | | | 1-2168083-0 |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 10 (I
mm ' FWARNING N - |1 | | 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 ST T 2034977 AVl SPECTAL 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T - - ’ 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, A U R B - - 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. RN [ 7 | 1-2119757-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S I N - - - - 4
- - - - 3
S I N - - - - ?
N 1T 22| | | 1-1803491-1 |WIRE CRIMPER, SPECIAL 1
-770-72)-71|-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 19JUN2019 o o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
cm ERR 19JUN2OT9 —TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 1T9JUNZ201T9 | NAME ‘
/x ( L /x %JT I <: \/ E{% ES { <> %$ - T ELBIN OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
AT Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o *
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A‘ 00779 @:2836797 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVDZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC \/ERSION


https://www.oneyac.com

8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
© e o1 TYCo ELECTRON s CoRraRAT on AL FTORTS FESEE Y —
SEE SHEET 1
-t D Y P
MECHANITCAL
o D
‘!’»REF
{'H’REFMjJLJ %
[J 21.140.02
el 1 3405 $
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) REF
% \IIIIIIIIIirN
4340.05
| ==
T 17.140.5
5 3
DOUBLE ACT NG i3
PNEUMAT I C = !

J\//
SEE DETAIL A \\ @

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

\\qpmp

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘e!’REF [FIE% { /,,,,4‘I'REF

6.4£0.95

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

: }\ ORFORATION DWTNBROOKENSWQJUNZOH; -TE TE Connectivity
CHQ HERR 19JUN2019 [ ] Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 1T9JUNZ201T9 | NAME ‘
mm P&J&iwc OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2836797

SCALE SHEET OF

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 17 0 4 REVDZ

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000
Downloaded From | Oneyac.com

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION


https://www.oneyac.com

8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ i PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836797-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2836797-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2836797-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WIJTH
SENSORS /&
7-2836797-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.90 mm [.114] O
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
-l -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
-2l 2] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
B 1633782-8  |FENCE 267
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1803078-4 SPACER, PRECISION 259
TERMINAL NAME: OUTER SOCKET CONTACT 180° MATE-AX RG174 Sttty 180237 [SCR, SKT HD CAP MS X 4.0 24
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1 7| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S T c1190071 (WLEAANICAL 12D ASOLMBLY £
& - -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
7 \| - | 1 [ 1t | 1] 3-1752354-3 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
TN e HHam9adts -~ | 0[] 6-993111-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
SPECIFICATION AT9106 - 1 1 1 872228077 SPRING, COMPRESSION W 76
-] 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 | | 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ |REFREF IRE 994970-¢ COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
398494- ] N 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-4 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
T : N -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
g%;% ® = CRI??NQi%GHT %Eg@EEHEéGQETTING N 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
i mm -] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
RGT T4 3.00+/-0.03 [.118+/-.001] 1.2 - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
DACAR 462 OR DACAR 300]3.00+/-0.03 [.118+/-.001] 1.2 - 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
o -] 1-1901681-9 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
L] SN - - 1] 2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION B L | 722378-4 | TERMINAL SUPPORT, HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE | 34
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2l 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A\ - 2| 2] 2| 2-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. S R R A 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B L L B 400888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1-1320928-8 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N T I I 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S A A - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT 101-35000. -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6N THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS [N E S c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
-] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 K
FOR TERMINATOR WITH SPLIT-CYCLE POSITION. 1 - W W W 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Pl ITCYCLE POSITION Smm UPPER UT N REE 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SWARNTNG N EEE 1803492-7 |ANVIL, SPECIAL 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R - - g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T B I [ 5119757-5 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N A - - 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - -] - - 3
- -T- : 2
N ] 1-1803491-1 |WIRE CRIMPER, SPECIAL 1
-77]-42|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 18" SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZaTION" | DWN 19JUN2019 Pl o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS - TE Connectivi J(y
CHQ HERR 19JUN2019 [ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 1T9JUNZ201T9 | NAME ‘
DACTETC VERSTON o " A OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = R RTINS :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836797 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVDZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



https://www.oneyac.com

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

O

—==—1.3£0.5 %

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

iy

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

>

33.97£0.05

i

=y t
10

bouBLe ACTING
PNEUMAT [C

WTH SENSORS

Te)ner

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

SEE DETAILA/\\//, \\_ FRONT HOLES
Ql
CAM POSTTIONS B e e
1"
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE E%J
L]
L
—E= ~—6.44+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

{

T S"stalc] 10 CRANGE i PIE CotTaoll el B INEER i rchw AT ion | DWN 19 JUNZOTY - TE Connectivity
W Q RS —— ‘ }
Q‘ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR‘ASNECESSPEUCN‘L;E‘SESD- APM&HERR 19JUN20T9 [NamE TE S
@ i L T.ELBIN OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
0 PLC 4+~ |PRODUCT SPEC ‘
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL | Showm‘ on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 the X Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED ALR FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @‘G;ggtg = R —
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH ) WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2836797
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OF4 REVDZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com


https://www.oneyac.com

B NE AR EN, AT, SRR A ISR E B

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com


https://www.oneyac.com/brand/1062.html
https://www.oneyac.com

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_35


	>>TE Connectivity(泰科)

